
2022 Missouri S&T Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri S&T (as of May 08, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 20-25   Home: 12-12   Away: 8-13   GLVC: 8-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Burgess, Chase  . 3 6 4 31-22 66 10 24 5 0 1 19 32  . 4 8 5 9 7 13 0  . 4 8 8 0 1 9-11 34 39 10  . 8 8 0

Wood, Doug  . 3 5 4 45-43 161 39 57 9 0 9 40 93  . 5 7 8 17 5 22 5  . 4 1 6 7 4 2-3 54 78 9  . 9 3 6

Weiner, Garrett  . 3 3 3 43-43 147 42 49 7 2 7 32 81  . 5 5 1 19 9 33 0  . 4 3 5 2 3 10-12 206 5 3  . 9 8 6

Branson, Andrew  . 3 1 5 43-40 130 33 41 8 1 4 30 63  . 4 8 5 19 11 20 0  . 4 3 6 3 1 8-11 36 87 11  . 9 1 8

Voss, Brady  . 3 1 5 45-45 143 31 45 9 2 6 38 76  . 5 3 1 18 13 43 0  . 4 2 7 4 4 14-18 116 1 0 1.000

Sill, Dakota  . 3 0 4 39-37 138 41 42 12 2 0 17 58  . 4 2 0 22 8 28 1  . 4 2 6 1 2 21-25 56 5 3  . 9 5 3

Hughes, Michael  . 2 9 4 16-13 34 5 10 2 0 0 4 12  . 3 5 3 4 2 5 1  . 3 9 0 1 2 2-2 89 6 0 1.000

Mahurin, Braden  . 2 9 3 33-30 99 23 29 4 0 2 25 39  . 3 9 4 13 12 21 3  . 4 2 5 3 2 4-5 185 11 2  . 9 9 0

Ruether, Tommy  . 2 7 8 44-43 169 35 47 6 2 2 24 63  . 3 7 3 23 8 29 4  . 3 8 6 2 1 7-10 72 1 4  . 9 4 8

Hayes, Will  . 2 7 5 18-14 51 12 14 4 1 0 2 20  . 3 9 2 6 2 14 0  . 3 7 3 0 1 2-2 18 11 4  . 8 7 9

Courtois, Jaden  . 2 6 9 18-5 26 7 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 3 0 8 4 0 6 0  . 3 6 7 0 0 3-5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Montes, deOca, C.  . 2 5 5 18-14 47 8 12 1 0 1 11 16  . 3 4 0 2 2 17 1  . 3 0 8 1 1 1-2 54 5 0 1.000

Berkhoff, Aaron  . 2 5 5 22-16 51 12 13 2 0 4 15 27  . 5 2 9 7 0 20 1  . 3 4 5 0 2 2-3 43 16 2  . 9 6 7

Morrell, Tate  . 2 5 0 19-10 44 9 11 2 2 0 11 17  . 3 8 6 4 3 15 1  . 3 4 0 2 1 2-2 17 1 0 1.000

Hampton, Cole  . 2 3 5 23-17 51 18 12 3 0 1 8 18  . 3 5 3 6 8 15 0  . 4 0 0 0 1 5-5 11 20 4  . 8 8 6

Arbuckle, Jack  . 2 0 0 4-2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 2 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Souza, Matt  . 1 4 8 13-8 27 2 4 0 0 1 4 7  . 2 5 9 1 0 14 0  . 1 7 9 0 0 0-0 46 9 3  . 9 4 8

Alexander, Logan  . 1 0 0 8-1 10 1 1 1 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 1 1 4 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 2  . 3 3 3

Crawford, Evan  . 0 0 0 6-2 9 1 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 8 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

Fowler, Kyle  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 8 45 1408 330 419 76 12 38 285 633  . 4 5 0 175 94 330 17  . 4 0 4 26 26 93-117 1052 339 67  . 9 5 4

Opponents  . 3 2 3 45 1490 391 481 88 11 41 341 714  . 4 7 9 212 60 307 13  . 4 2 1 28 22 63-75 1051 398 84  . 9 4 5

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Meier, Cade  5 . 6 0 3-3 9 9 1 0/0 0 45.0 56 32 28 19 36 10 0 4  . 3 0 9 2 4 1 3 3

Kephart, David  5 . 8 7 0-3 13 0 0 0/1 1 15.1 28 20 10 4 10 4 1 1  . 3 7 8 4 0 2 2 0

Gross, Elijah  5 . 8 8 2-3 14 3 0 0/1 2 33.2 29 24 22 20 30 4 1 3  . 2 3 0 3 3 0 4 2

Morrow, Ethan  6 . 4 3 2-2 11 9 1 0/0 0 42.0 49 32 30 19 36 13 1 10  . 2 9 0 12 9 2 2 1

Mollett, Dylan  6 . 7 5 3-3 10 9 0 0/0 0 37.1 48 37 28 25 40 8 0 3  . 3 1 2 4 2 1 3 3

Dunbar, Dylan  8 . 1 0 0-2 15 0 0 0/0 1 20.0 25 22 18 15 15 4 1 0  . 3 0 5 4 5 0 0 3

Anderson, Chasen  8 . 3 8 1-1 20 0 0 0/0 4 19.1 17 23 18 16 19 1 0 2  . 2 3 6 5 5 0 4 2

Belgrave, Ben  9 . 0 0 1-2 14 1 0 0/0 0 23.0 38 32 23 9 23 5 1 2  . 3 5 5 7 7 0 2 1

Wodka, Nate  9 . 3 1 4-2 11 5 0 0/0 1 29.0 42 37 30 16 28 10 1 5  . 3 2 8 6 7 1 1 4

Ellingson, Matt  9 . 7 8 1-0 15 0 0 0/0 1 19.1 27 27 21 13 15 6 0 5  . 3 2 1 1 3 2 3 2

McBroom, Estin 10.69 0-0 5 5 0 0/0 0 16.0 25 21 19 12 14 2 2 1  . 3 6 2 6 1 0 1 0

Athmer, Kyle 11.05 1-1 7 3 0 0/0 0 14.2 27 19 18 11 10 5 0 0  . 3 9 7 8 3 0 1 0

Ruth, Treyton 13.11 0-1 8 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 28 18 17 9 10 2 2 4  . 4 6 7 1 3 0 1 0

Cook, Jacob 13.50 2-2 11 1 0 0/0 0 14.0 26 24 21 5 9 9 0 1  . 3 8 8 2 5 1 0 1

Henrich, Scott 14.54 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 4.1 6 9 7 8 6 1 1 0  . 2 8 6 0 1 0 0 0

Von Feldt, Mick 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 4 6 6 7 3 2 0 0  . 3 0 8 2 1 0 0 0

Fowler, Kyle 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 8 6 4 3 2 0 0  . 4 0 0 2 1 0 1 0

Totals  8 . 2 6 20-25 45 45 2 1/1 10 350.2 481 391 322 212 307 88 11 41  . 3 2 3 69 60 10 28 22

Opponents  6 . 9 6 25-20 45 45 4 0/0 10 350.2 419 330 271 175 330 76 12 38  . 2 9 8 56 94 4 26 26



2022 Missouri S&T Baseball

Overall Statistics for Missouri S&T (as of May 08, 2022)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Voss, Brady 117 116 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hughes, Michael 95 89 6 0 1.000 0 19 2  . 9 0 5 2 0

Montes, deOca, C. 59 54 5 0 1.000 4 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Morrell, Tate 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mollett, Dylan 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

Wodka, Nate 8 5 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0

Meier, Cade 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

McBroom, Estin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Cook, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

Athmer, Kyle 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Ellingson, Matt 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Dunbar, Dylan 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 11 1  . 9 1 7 0 0

Ruth, Treyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Fowler, Kyle 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Arbuckle, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Mahurin, Braden 198 185 11 2  . 9 9 0 1 31 6  . 8 3 8 7 0

Weiner, Garrett 214 206 5 3  . 9 8 6 13 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Berkhoff, Aaron 61 43 16 2  . 9 6 7 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Sill, Dakota 64 56 5 3  . 9 5 3 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Souza, Matt 58 46 9 3  . 9 4 8 0 13 4  . 7 6 5 5 1

Ruether, Tommy 77 72 1 4  . 9 4 8 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Wood, Doug 141 54 78 9  . 9 3 6 14 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Branson, Andrew 134 36 87 11  . 9 1 8 8 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hampton, Cole 35 11 20 4  . 8 8 6 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Burgess, Chase 83 34 39 10  . 8 8 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Hayes, Will 33 18 11 4  . 8 7 9 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Gross, Elijah 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 8 0 1.000 0 0

Morrow, Ethan 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

Belgrave, Ben 6 1 3 2  . 6 6 7 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

Anderson, Chasen 6 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Kephart, David 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

Crawford, Evan 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Alexander, Logan 3 1 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Henrich, Scott 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Von Feldt, Mick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Courtois, Jaden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1458 1052 339 67  . 9 5 4 23 63 12  . 8 4 0 14 1

Opponents 1533 1051 398 84  . 9 4 5 21 93 24  . 7 9 5 18 0


